001-901-382-6084 International       888-397-5353 USA       kele.com © 2012 Kele, Inc. All rights reserved. The Kele name and logo are registered trademarks of Kele, Inc.
POWER MONITORING & PROTECTION
761
PO
W
ER
 M
O

N
EnGenius with or without CT’s - NOT matached**
See Charts A, B, C, and D for available options
Example: ENG-9000-D = Power meter only, with Display
Includes (3) 0.333V output CT’s
Includes (3) 5 Amp output CT’s
Display
BACnet Communication Board
Modbus Communication Board
N2 Communication Board
LonWorks Communication Board
          CHART A
93xx - Choose one of the following split core 0.333V output CT’s to be included*
Replace the xx with one of the numbers below designating your choice.
 01  SCT-0750-005  5A:0.333V 0.75x0.75 WIN
 02  SCT-0750-050  50A:0.333V 0.75x0.75 WIN
 03  SCT-1250-100  100A:0.333V 1.25x1.25 WIN
 04  SCT-1250-150  150A:0.333V 1.25x1.25 WIN
 05  SCT-1250-200  200A:0.333V 1.25x1.25 WIN
 06  SCT-1250-250  250A:0.333V 1.25x1.25 WIN
 07  SCT-1250-300  300A:0.333V 1.25x1.25 WIN
 08  SCT-1250-400  400A:0.333V 1.25x1.25 WIN
 09  SCT-2000-600  600A:0.333V 2.0x2.0 WIN
       CHART B
93xx - Choose one of the following solid core 0.333V output CT’s to be included*
Replace the xx with one of the numbers below designating your choice.
 20  UCT-0300-005  5A:0.333V 0.30 WIN
 21  UCT-1000-050  50A:0.333V 1.0 WIN
 22  UCT-1250-100  100A:0.333V 1.25 WIN
 23  UCT-1250-150  150A:0.333V 1.25 WIN
 24  UCT-1250-200  200A:0.333V 1.25 WIN
 25  UCT-1250-250  250A:0.333V 1.25 WIN
 26  UCT-1250-300  300A:0.333V 1.25 WIN
 27  UCT-1250-400  400A:0.333V 1.25 WIN
       CHART C
95xx - Choose one of the following split core 5A output CT’s to be included*
Replace the xx with one of the numbers below designating your choice.
 76  601T-301  CT SPLIT 300A:5A: 4.5x4.5 WIN
 77  601T-401  CT SPLIT 400A:5A: 4.5x4.5 WIN
 78  601T-501  CT SPLIT 500A:5A: 4.5x4.5 WIN
 79  601T-601  CT SPLIT 600A:5A: 4.5x4.5 WIN
      CHART D
95xx - Choose one of the following solid core 5A output CT’s to be included*
Replace the xx with one of the numbers below designating your choice.
 50  5RL500  CT SOLID 50A:5A 1.56 WIN
 51  5RL750  CT SOLID 75A:5A 1.56 WIN
 52  5RL101  CT SOLID 100A:5A 1.56 WIN
 53  5RL151  CT SOLID 150A:5A 1.56 WIN
 54  5RL201  CT SOLID 200A:5A 1.56 WIN
 55  7RL251  CT SOLID 250A:5A 2.5 WIN
 56  7RL301  CT SOLID 300A:5A 2.5 WIN
 57  7RL401  CT SOLID 400A:5A 2.5 WIN
 58  7RL501  CT SOLID 500A:5A 2.5 WIN
 59  7RL601  CT SOLID 600A:5A 2.5 WIN
*   If EnGenius ordered with matched CT’s, the accuracy of the meter-ct set is 0.5%
**  All EnGenius units ordered with matched CT’s are shipped with SCT sensor.  See Chart A.
*** If EnGenius ordered without matched CT’s, accuracy of meter only is 0.5%. CT errors must
    be considered separately in overall system accuracy.